

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

## <u>Title</u>

Resolution Granting the Kane County Sheriff and Kane County State's Attorney Authority to Enter into an IGA with Kendall County and a Lease with the Kane County Bar Association for Wellness Coordinator Services on Behalf of Kane County

### **Committee Flow:**

Judicial Public Safety Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

#### Contact:

Caitlin Vargas, 630.208.5323

## Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

### Summary:

The Kane County Sheriff and the Kane County State's Attorney desire to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with Kendall County and the Kendall County Sheriff for the purposes of sharing the services of a wellness coordinator. The Kane County Sheriff and the Kane County State's Attorney also desire to enter into a lease agreement with the Kane County Bar Association for the purposes of providing the services of a wellness coordinator. The Kane County Board shall authorize the Kane County Sheriff and the Kane County State's Attorney to execute the respective agreements.